Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ORIDION BREATHID LTD.	08/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXALENZ BIOSCIENCE LTD.	
Street Address:	4 Ha'Maayan Street	
City:	Modiin	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	71700	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10784117
Application Number:	10506872
Patent Number:	7338444
Patent Number:	6491643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)892-4510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lindab@eitangroup.com

Correspondent Name: EMPK & SHILOH, LLP, C/O Landon IP Inc.

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 450
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-9438-US/P-9440-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Brunell

Total Attachments: 3

source=signed assignment 4-9-08#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021511 FRAME: 0111

500644260

107

CH \$160

source=signed assignment 4-9-08#page2.tif source=signed assignment 4-9-08#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Oridion BreathID Ltd.** (n\k\a\ Oridion Medical Technologies Ltd.), an Israeli corporation, having its principal offices in Jerusalem, Israel, the owner of the Trademarks listed in **Exhibit A** attached hereto and of the Patents listed in **Exhibit B** attached hereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as "**Trademarks and Patents**")

WHEREAS, **Exalenz Bioscience Ltd.** (f/k/a Breath ID (2006) Ltd.), an Israeli corporation, having its principal offices 4 Ha['] Maayan St., Modiin 71700, Israel, wants to acquire rights, title and interest and attached goodwill in the Trademarks and Patents,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (per) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Oridion BreathID Ltd. hereby assigns to Exalenz Bioscience Ltd., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all Trademarks and Patents, and any inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by Oridion BreathID Ltd., and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions and all other applications or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said Trademarks and

Patents:

Executed by: Oridion BreathID Ltd.	[Signature] [Name] [Position]
Witness:	[Signature] [Name]
7 Homorpe St. Serusz Adv. Israe	[Address]
J3 /08 /2008	[Date]
[day / month / year]	
Executed by: Exalenz Bioscience Ltd.	[Signature] [Name] [Position]
Witness:	[Signature] [Name]
Benjamin 24, Mobilin	[Address]
31 08 2000	
[ɗay / month / year]	[Date]

Exhibit A List of Trademarks

Mark	Country	Registration No.
BREATHID	USA	2864038
BREATHID	ISRAEL	148671
BREATHID	China	3816989
BREATHID	Japan	4719875
BREATHID	European Community	2419539

Exhibit B List of Patents

Title	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
BREATH TEST DEVICE AND METHOD	JAPAN	Not yet known	
BREATH TEST DEVICE AND METHOD	EPO	Not yet known	
BREATH TEST DEVICE AND METHOD	US	12/084,629	
BREATH TEST FOR THE DETECTION OF DRUG	EPO	97950363.8	
BREATH TEST ANALYZER	GERMANY		69838812.7
BREATH TEST ANALYZER	EPO		1018938
BREATH TEST ANALYZER	SPAIN		1018938
BREATH TEST ANALYZER	FRANCE		1018938
BREATH TEST ANALYZER	UK		1018938
BREATH TEST ANALYZER	ITALY		48009-BE/2008
BREATH TEST ANALYZER	JAPAN	2000-510373	
BREATH TEST APPARATUS AND METHODS	EPO	01919740.9	
BREATH TEST APPARATUS AND METHODS	JAPAN	2001-572866	
BREATH TEST APPARATUS AND METHODS	US	10/459,692	
ISOTOPIC GAS ANALYZER	GERMANY		69828799
ISOTOPIC GAS ANALYZER	EPO	02004741.1	
ISOTOPIC GAS ANALYZER	FRANCE		1012573
ISOTOPIC GAS ANALYZER	UK		1012573
ISOTOPIC GAS ANALYZER	ITALY		1012573
ISOTOPIC GAS ANALYZER	JAPAN	2000-512066	
ISOTOPIC GAS ANALYZER	US		7,063,667
GAS ANALYZER CALIBRATION CHECKING DEVICE	EPO	00937147.7	
GAS ANALYZER CALIBRATION CHECKING DEVICE	JAPAN	2001-501094	
GAS ANALYZER CALIBRATION CHECKING DEVICE	US		7,260,976
MANAGEMENT OF GASTRO-INTESTINAL DISORDERS	US	10/784,117	
MANAGEMENT OF GASTRO INTESTINAL DISORDERS	JAPAN	2004-517167	
MANAGEMENT OF GASTRO-INTESTINAL DISORDERS	US		7,338,444
MANAGEMENT OF GASTRO-INTESTINAL DISORDERS	US	12/040,936	
BREATH COLLECTION SYSTEM	EPO	03743492.5	
BREATH COLLECTION SYSTEM	JAPAN	2003-572460	
BREATH COLLECTION SYSTEM	US	10/506,872	
BREATH TEST ANALYZER	US		6,491,643
BREATH TEST ANALYZER	US	11/098,756	

RECORDED: 09/11/2008